The Week of April 2, 2023
Sunday, April 2 Palm Sunday

9:00 am.
9:30 am.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
Monday, April 3
4:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
Tuesday, April 4
1:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
Thursday, April 6
6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
Friday, April 7

12:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 8
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
4:00 p.m.

/\EI

@
,;,_74

/\INI

_-\~, ()
C 5V @ gw:

aF s

Choir Rehearsal (sanctuary)

Handbell Rehearsal (sanctuary)

Sunday School (chapel & classrooms)
Worship & Communion (sanctuary)
Closer Walk with Thee (Sheep Pasture)
Faith & Fun Youth Game Night (gym)
Men’s Basketball (gym)

Covenant Kids Rehearsal (sanctuary)
Egg Stufting (fireside)

Knitting (fireside)

Men’s Bible Study (library)

Missions & Service Meeting

Men’s Sectional (sanctuary)

Worship & Music Meeting (fireside)
Maundy Thursday

Choir Rehearsal (sanctuary)

Maundy Thursday Service (sanctuary)
Good Friday

Prayer Service (chapel)

Easter Egg Hunt
Women’s Bible Study (fireside)
Handbell Rehearsal (sanctuary)

Sunday, April 9 Easter Sunday

6:00 a.m.
8:30 am.

Sunrise Service (Sheep Pasture)

Choir Rehearsal (sanctuary)

8:45 a.m.Handbell Rehearsal (sanctuary)

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Worship (sanctuary)
Covenant Kids Rehearsal (sanctuary)

Worship (sanctuary)

Announcements and Reminders
A Closer Walk with Thee

Get out and enjoy the nicer weather with walks around some of the beautiful
outdoor spaces we have nearby. Make new friends and fellowship with old
ones. All ages and abilities are welcome!
Sunday April 2nd, 2:00PM - Sheep Pasture (meet by the chickens)
Sunday April 23rd, 2:00PM - Governor Ames Estate (meet by the
parking lot)

Holy Week Schedule
Palm Sunday, April 2 10:30 a.m.-Worship for All Ages
Maundy Thursday, April 6 7:00 p.m.—Worship Service with Holy Communion
Good Friday, April 712:00 p.m.~Prayer in the Chapel
Saturday, April 8 10:00 a.m.~Egg Hunt for Children
Easter Sunday, April 9
6:00 a.m.-Sunrise Service at Sheep Pasture with Easton Churches
9:00 a.m.~Worship Service
10:30 a.m.~Worship Service

Faster Fgg Hunt Preparation
The Easter Egg Hunt is coming up! We are accepting candy donations in the
Narthex. Toddlers to 5th graders are invited to search the church grounds for
Easter eggs hidden high and low. We are looking for helpers grades 6th and
older to help stuff and hide the eggs. The Egg Hunt schedule is:
Monday, April 3rd at 7:00 p.m.- Stuffing of the Eggs in the fireside
room. No children please.
Saturday, April 8th at 8:30 a.m.- Hiding of the Eggs with morning
refreshments for the helpers.
Saturday April 8th at 10:00 a.m.-Egg Hunt for toddlers to 5th grade!

Financials as of March 29, 2023
Income 61,817.39
Expenses 70,690.60
Net (8,873.21)



The Week of April 2, 2023
Sunday, April 2 Palm Sunday

9:00 am.
9:30 am.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
Monday, April 3
4:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
Tuesday, April 4
1:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
Thursday, April 6
6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
Friday, April 7

12:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 8
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
4:00 p.m.

/\EI

@
,;,_74

/\INI

_-\~, ()
C 5V @ gw:

aF s

Choir Rehearsal (sanctuary)

Handbell Rehearsal (sanctuary)

Sunday School (chapel & classrooms)
Worship & Communion (sanctuary)
Closer Walk with Thee (Sheep Pasture)
Faith & Fun Youth Game Night (gym)
Men’s Basketball (gym)

Covenant Kids Rehearsal (sanctuary)
Egg Stufting (fireside)

Knitting (fireside)

Men’s Bible Study (library)

Missions & Service Meeting

Men’s Sectional (sanctuary)

Worship & Music Meeting (fireside)
Maundy Thursday

Choir Rehearsal (sanctuary)

Maundy Thursday Service (sanctuary)
Good Friday

Prayer Service (chapel)

Easter Egg Hunt
Women’s Bible Study (fireside)
Handbell Rehearsal (sanctuary)

Sunday, April 9 Easter Sunday

6:00 a.m.
8:30 am.

Sunrise Service (Sheep Pasture)

Choir Rehearsal (sanctuary)

8:45 a.m.Handbell Rehearsal (sanctuary)

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

Worship (sanctuary)
Covenant Kids Rehearsal (sanctuary)

Worship (sanctuary)

Announcements and Reminders
A Closer Walk with Thee

Get out and enjoy the nicer weather with walks around some of the beautiful
outdoor spaces we have nearby. Make new friends and fellowship with old
ones. All ages and abilities are welcome!
Sunday April 2nd, 2:00PM - Sheep Pasture (meet by the chickens)
Sunday April 23rd, 2:00PM - Governor Ames Estate (meet by the
parking lot)

Holy Week Schedule
Palm Sunday, April 2 10:30 a.m.-Worship for All Ages
Maundy Thursday, April 6 7:00 p.m.—Worship Service with Holy Communion
Good Friday, April 712:00 p.m.~Prayer in the Chapel
Saturday, April 8 10:00 a.m.~Egg Hunt for Children
Easter Sunday, April 9
6:00 a.m.-Sunrise Service at Sheep Pasture with Easton Churches
9:00 a.m.~Worship Service
10:30 a.m.~Worship Service

Faster Fgg Hunt Preparation
The Easter Egg Hunt is coming up! We are accepting candy donations in the
Narthex. Toddlers to 5th graders are invited to search the church grounds for
Easter eggs hidden high and low. We are looking for helpers grades 6th and
older to help stuff and hide the eggs. The Egg Hunt schedule is:
Monday, April 3rd at 7:00 p.m.- Stuffing of the Eggs in the fireside
room. No children please.
Saturday, April 8th at 8:30 a.m.- Hiding of the Eggs with morning
refreshments for the helpers.
Saturday April 8th at 10:00 a.m.-Egg Hunt for toddlers to 5th grade!

Financials as of March 29, 2023
Income 61,817.39
Expenses 70,690.60
Net (8,873.21)



