The Week of April 2, 2023

Sunday, April 2 Palm Sunday



Sunday, April 2 Palm Su	
9:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (sanctuary)
9:30 a.m.	Handbell Rehearsal (sanctuary)
9:30 a.m.	Sunday School (chapel & classrooms)
10:30 a.m.	Worship & Communion (sanctuary)
2:00 p.m.	Closer Walk with Thee (Sheep Pasture)
5:30 p.m.	Faith & Fun Youth Game Night (gym)
7:30 p.m.	Men's Basketball (gym)
Monday, April 3	
4:15 p.m.	Covenant Kids Rehearsal (sanctuary)
7:00 p.m.	Egg Stuffing (fireside)
7:00 p.m.	Knitting (fireside)
7:00 p.m.	Men's Bible Study (library)
7:00 p.m.	Missions & Service Meeting
Tuesday, April 4	
1:00 p.m.	Men's Sectional (sanctuary)
7:00 p.m.	Worship & Music Meeting (fireside)
Thursday, April 6	Maundy Thursday
6:30 p.m.	Choir Rehearsal (sanctuary)
7:00 p.m.	Maundy Thursday Service (sanctuary)
Friday, April 7	Good Friday
12:00 p.m.	Prayer Service (chapel)
Saturday, April 8	
10:00 a.m.	Easter Egg Hunt
10:00 a.m.	Women's Bible Study (fireside)
4:00 p.m.	Handbell Rehearsal (sanctuary)
Sunday, April 9 Easter S	Sunday
6:00 a.m.	Sunrise Service (Sheep Pasture)
8:30 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (sanctuary)
8:45 a.m.Handbell Rehearsal (sanctuary)	
9:00 a.m.	Worship (sanctuary)
10:00 a.m.	Covenant Kids Rehearsal (sanctuary)
10:30 a.m.	Worship (sanctuary)

Announcements and Reminders

A Closer Walk with Thee

Get out and enjoy the nicer weather with walks around some of the beautiful outdoor spaces we have nearby. Make new friends and fellowship with old ones. All ages and abilities are welcome!

> Sunday April 2nd, 2:00PM - Sheep Pasture (meet by the chickens) Sunday April 23rd, 2:00PM - Governor Ames Estate (meet by the parking lot)

Holy Week Schedule

Palm Sunday, April 2 10:30 a.m.–Worship for All Ages Maundy Thursday, April 6 7:00 p.m.–Worship Service with Holy Communion Good Friday, April 7 12:00 p.m.–Prayer in the Chapel Saturday, April 8 10:00 a.m.–Egg Hunt for Children Easter Sunday, April 9 6:00 a.m.–Sunrise Service at Sheep Pasture with Easton Churches

9:00 a.m.–Worship Service

10:30 a.m.-Worship Service

Easter Egg Hunt Preparation

The Easter Egg Hunt is coming up! We are accepting candy donations in the Narthex. Toddlers to 5th graders are invited to search the church grounds for Easter eggs hidden high and low. We are looking for helpers grades 6th and older to help stuff and hide the eggs. The Egg Hunt schedule is:

Monday, April 3rd at 7:00 p.m.- Stuffing of the Eggs in the fireside room. No children please.

Saturday, April 8th at 8:30 a.m.- Hiding of the Eggs with morning refreshments for the helpers.

Saturday April 8th at 10:00 a.m.-Egg Hunt for toddlers to 5th grade!

Financials as of March 29, 2023

Income	61,817.39
Expenses	70,690.60
Net	(8,873.21)

The Week of April 2, 2023

Sunday, April 2 Palm Sunday



Sunday, April 2 Palm Su	
9:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (sanctuary)
9:30 a.m.	Handbell Rehearsal (sanctuary)
9:30 a.m.	Sunday School (chapel & classrooms)
10:30 a.m.	Worship & Communion (sanctuary)
2:00 p.m.	Closer Walk with Thee (Sheep Pasture)
5:30 p.m.	Faith & Fun Youth Game Night (gym)
7:30 p.m.	Men's Basketball (gym)
Monday, April 3	
4:15 p.m.	Covenant Kids Rehearsal (sanctuary)
7:00 p.m.	Egg Stuffing (fireside)
7:00 p.m.	Knitting (fireside)
7:00 p.m.	Men's Bible Study (library)
7:00 p.m.	Missions & Service Meeting
Tuesday, April 4	
1:00 p.m.	Men's Sectional (sanctuary)
7:00 p.m.	Worship & Music Meeting (fireside)
Thursday, April 6	Maundy Thursday
6:30 p.m.	Choir Rehearsal (sanctuary)
7:00 p.m.	Maundy Thursday Service (sanctuary)
Friday, April 7	Good Friday
12:00 p.m.	Prayer Service (chapel)
Saturday, April 8	
10:00 a.m.	Easter Egg Hunt
10:00 a.m.	Women's Bible Study (fireside)
4:00 p.m.	Handbell Rehearsal (sanctuary)
Sunday, April 9 Easter S	Sunday
6:00 a.m.	Sunrise Service (Sheep Pasture)
8:30 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (sanctuary)
8:45 a.m.Handbell Rehearsal (sanctuary)	
9:00 a.m.	Worship (sanctuary)
10:00 a.m.	Covenant Kids Rehearsal (sanctuary)
10:30 a.m.	Worship (sanctuary)

Announcements and Reminders

A Closer Walk with Thee

Get out and enjoy the nicer weather with walks around some of the beautiful outdoor spaces we have nearby. Make new friends and fellowship with old ones. All ages and abilities are welcome!

> Sunday April 2nd, 2:00PM - Sheep Pasture (meet by the chickens) Sunday April 23rd, 2:00PM - Governor Ames Estate (meet by the parking lot)

Holy Week Schedule

Palm Sunday, April 2 10:30 a.m.–Worship for All Ages Maundy Thursday, April 6 7:00 p.m.–Worship Service with Holy Communion Good Friday, April 7 12:00 p.m.–Prayer in the Chapel Saturday, April 8 10:00 a.m.–Egg Hunt for Children Easter Sunday, April 9 6:00 a.m.–Sunrise Service at Sheep Pasture with Easton Churches

9:00 a.m.–Worship Service

10:30 a.m.-Worship Service

Easter Egg Hunt Preparation

The Easter Egg Hunt is coming up! We are accepting candy donations in the Narthex. Toddlers to 5th graders are invited to search the church grounds for Easter eggs hidden high and low. We are looking for helpers grades 6th and older to help stuff and hide the eggs. The Egg Hunt schedule is:

Monday, April 3rd at 7:00 p.m.- Stuffing of the Eggs in the fireside room. No children please.

Saturday, April 8th at 8:30 a.m.- Hiding of the Eggs with morning refreshments for the helpers.

Saturday April 8th at 10:00 a.m.-Egg Hunt for toddlers to 5th grade!

Financials as of March 29, 2023

Income	61,817.39
Expenses	70,690.60
Net	(8,873.21)